
Exhibit  K – Amendment to Task Order  
EJCDC®  E-505, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition. 
Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,  

                                                                         and American Society of Civil Engineers.  All rights reserved.                                                   Page 1 

This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of [ 2] pages, 
referred to in and part of the Agreement 
between Owner and Engineer for Professional 

Services dated [01/24/2025].  
 

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT 
Amendment No. 1 
 
The Effective Date of this Amendment is: 9/3/2025. 
 

Background Data  
  
 Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: 01/24/2025  
 
 Owner-Engineer Agreement No.: A25-3257-2 
 

Owner: City of Sandpoint 
 
 Engineer: Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 
 
 Project: Professional Design Services – Wastewater Treatment Facilities 
   
Nature of Amendment:  

 
XX  Modification to Schedule of Services  

XX  Modification of Payment to Engineer 

Description of Modifications: 
 
 Modifications to the original Agreement is as follows: 

 

ARTICLE 1 – SERVICES OF ENGINEER 
1.01 Scope 

E.   The maximum not-to-exceed amount of this Agreement, 
including all Task Orders combined is $200,000.00. 

 
ARTICLE 3 – TERM; TIMES FOR RENDERING SERVICES is amended as follows: 

 
3.01 Term 

 
A. This Agreement shall be effective and applicable to Task 

Orders issued hereunder through December 31, 2026 
provided City Council continued program funding in 
subsequent fiscal years, which commences October 01 each 
year. 
     

 



Exhibit  K – Amendment to Task Order  
EJCDC®  E-505, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition. 
Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,  

                                                                         and American Society of Civil Engineers.  All rights reserved.                                                   Page 2 

Agreement Summary 

a. Original Agreement amount:   $70,000.00 
b. Net change for prior amendments:  $0 
c. This amendment amount:  $130,000.00 
d. Adjusted Agreement amount:  $200,000.00 

 
The foregoing Task Order Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Task Order, 
including those set forth in Exhibit A. 
 
Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this 
Amendment.  All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in 
effect.   
 
 

OWNER:  ENGINEER: 
City of Sandpoint 
 

 Stantec 

 
By: 

 
 

 
By: 

 
 

Print 
name: 

Jeremy Grimm  Print 
name: 

Nick Smith 

 
Title: 

 
MAYOR 

  
Title: 

 
PRINCIPAL PROJECT MANAGER 

 
Date Signed: 

 
 

  
Date Signed: 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


